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Dear speakers and guests,

we would like to welcome you at the con-
ference of the Institute of Gambling and 
Society, a collaborative research initiative 
of the universities of Bochum, Düsseldorf 
and Wuppertal. We are looking forward to 
interdisciplinary discussions on matters of 
economics, regulation and social aspects of 
gambling and a productive exchange of scho-
lars and stakeholders of gambling practice 
and regulation. We particularly would like to 
welcome colleagues not only from Germany 
but from Europe and overseas and hope to 
broaden the scientific discourse on gambling 
and gambling regulation. Should you have 
any questions or requests, don´t hesitate to 
approach our team.
 
Board of Directors of the  
Institute for Gambling and Society

 
Board of Directors |
Prof. Dr. Julian Krüper,  
Prof. Dr. Justus Haucap,  
Prof. Dr. Mark Lutter,  
Prof. Dr. Sebastian Unger, 

CONFERENCE TEAM  
Robin Anstötz,  
Talha Simsek,  
Florian Tautz,  
Linus Weidner



Adress |
Convention Centre of the Ruhr-University Bochum 
Universitätsstraße 150, 44801 Bochum 
Level 01 in the dining hall building 
 

Contact |

MAIL: glueg@rub.de 
PHONE: +49234 - 3219832

SOCIAL MEDIA:  
Feel free to share your impressions of the conference!

@institutglueg 
#BochumConference

Further information, especially on how to get to the Convention 
Centre, as well as the link to the registration can be found on 
our homepage:  

Photography |
Photos will be taken at the event. These photos will later be used 
by the Institute for reporting purposes. If you have any questions 
in this regard, please do not hesitate to contact us.

mailto:glueg%40rub.de?subject=
https://www.glueg.org/english/the-institute
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Program |

Wednesday, September 20th 2023
9:00 a.m. RECEPTION & BREAKFAST

9:30 a.m. GREETING

9:45 a.m.
9:45 –  
10:05 a.m. 

10:05 –  
10:25 a.m.

10:35 –  
10:55 a.m. 

10:55 – 
11:15 a.m. 

PROGRAM ISSUES OF GAMBLING REGULATION  Hall 2a
Forms and necessity of state intervention in markets ▲
Professor Dr. Bernhard Köster
Jade University of applied sciences
Forms and necessity of state intervention in markets ▲
Professor Dr. Friedhelm Hufen
Johannes Gutenberg University Mainz
Conflicting goals from the perspective of the legal method 
and legislative theory ▲
Professor Dr. Felix Uhlmann
University of Zurich, Switzerland
The conflicting goals of gambling regulation ▲
Dr. Sven Jürgensen
Ruhr-University Bochum

11:30 a.m. COFFEEBREAK

11:45 a.m.
11:45 a.m.– 
12:20 p.m. 

12:20 – 
12:55 p.m.

TAXES  Hall 2a
The ’strangling‘ tax ▲
Dr. Lennart Brüggemann
HLB Schumacher Hallermann
Municipal taxation of betting shops in Germany  ▲
Professor Dr. Rainer Wernsmann
University Passau

11:45 a.m. – 
12:20 p.m. 

12:20 – 
12:55 p.m. 

FEDERALISM  Hall 1
Form of action of the state contract
Professor Dr. Jörg Gundel
University Bayreuth
Possibilities of a federal gambling law
Tobias Lüder
Ruhr-University Bochum

1:15 p.m. LUNCH

2:15 p.m.
2:15 – 
2:50 p.m. 

2:50 – 
3:25 p.m. 

EUROPEAN UNION LAW  Hall 2a
Full harmonization of gambling law ▲
Professor Dr. Maximilian Wormit
University of applied sciences for Police & Public Administration
The coherence requirement in times of online gambling ▲
Professor Dr. Bernd J. Hartmann
University Osnabrück

2:15 – 
2:45 p.m. 

2:45 –
3:00 p.m. 

3:00 – 
3:15 p.m.

GAMBLING IN PUBS Hall 1
Legislative competence 
Professor Dr. Christoph Degenhart
University Leipzig
Gaming Cafes & Tea Rooms in the Focus  
of Gambling Supervision 
Philipp Meinert
Senate Department for Economic Affairs,  
Energy and Operations Berlin
Gaming Cafes & Tea Rooms in the Focus  
of Gambling Supervision 
Christian Benzrath
Head of the Law and Order Department of the City of Langenfeld

3:45 p.m. COFFEEBREAK



4:00 p.m.
4:00 – 
4:30 p.m. 

4:30 – 
5:00 p.m. 

5:00 – 
5:30 p.m.

TECHNICAL ASPECTS OF GAMBLING REGULATION  Hall 2a
Network blocking under the GlüStV 2021 ▲
Robin Anstötz & Florian Tautz
Institute for Gambling and Society, Ruhr-University Bochum
Integration of payment service providers ▲
Professor Dr. Matthias Rossi
University Augsburg
Scope and admissibility of gambling regulation data files ▲
Professor Dr. Dr. Markus Thiel
German Police University, Münster

4:00 – 
4:45 p.m. 

4:45 – 
5:45 p.m. 

URBAN PLANNING ASPECTS Hall 1
Requirements of the public building law 
Dr. Jochen Heide
Patt Feuring Heide
Discussion panel – Moderation
Dr. Jochen Heide
Patt Feuring Heide
Participants
Dr. Henning Jaeger
Town Planning and Building Regulations Office, Dortmund
Volker Nottelmann
Gauselmann AG

Subsequently DINNER

Thursday, September 21th 2023
9:00 a.m. RECEPTION & BREAKFAST

9:30 a.m. KEYNOTE Hall 2a
Between Social Adequacy and Addiction – Gambling 
Law from the Perspective of Public Health Law ▲
Professor Dr. Andrea Kießling
Goethe University Frankfurt

11:00 a.m. COFFEEBREAK

11:30 a.m.
11:30 – 
12:00 p.m. 

12:00 – 
12:30 p.m. 

MEDIA AND GAMBLING  Hall 2a
Differentiated advertising regulation ▲
Professor Dr. Karl-Nikolaus Peifer
University Cologne
Advertising effects research *
Professor Dr. Jeffrey Derevensky
McGill University, Montreal, Canada

11:30 – 
11:50 a.m. 

11:50 – 
12:10 p.m. 

12:10 – 
12:30 p.m. 

GAMBLING AND GENDER Hall 1
A comprehensive analysis of (dis)similarities *
Dr. Rachel Volberg
University of Massachusetts Amherst, USA
Recovery capital in action: How is gender understood 
and employed by men and women recovering from 
gambling disorder? *
Professor Belle Gavriel-Fried, Ph.D.
Tel Aviv University, Israel
Mapping the conceptualization of gender in gambling  
literature: A scoping review *
Professor Sylvia Kairouz, Ph.D.
Concordia University, Montréal, Canada

1:00 p.m. LUNCH



2:00 Uhr
2:00 – 
3:30 p.m.

SLOT MACHINE GAMBLING Hall 1
Understanding the risk profile of slot machine 
gambling *
Professor Dr. Luke Clark
University of British Columbia, Vancouver, Canada

2:00 – 
2:20 p.m. 

2:20 – 
2:40 p.m. 

2:50 – 
3:20 p.m. 

BETS ON E-SPORT  Hall 2a
E-Sport as a sport? 
Daniel Luther
President of eSport-Bund Deutschland e.V.
E-Sport as a sport? 
Professor Dr. Carmen Borggrefe
University Stuttgart
Dangers of E-Sports betting 
Dr. Raffaello Rossi
University of Bristol, England

3:30 p.m. COFFEEBREAK

4:00 p.m.
4:00 – 
4:35 p.m. 

4:35 – 
5:10 p.m. 

IMPORTANCE OF SELF-HELP GROUPS Hall 2a
Experience report on self-help groups 
Nicole Dreifeld
Chairwoman Glücksspielfrei e.V., Germany
Functions of a self-help group 
Dipl. Psych. Jürgen Matzat
German Association of Self-Help Groups

4:00 – 
4:15 p.m. 

4:30 – 
4:45 p.m. 

5:00 – 
5:15 p.m

INTER-COUNTRY COMPARISONS IN  
GAMBLING RESEARCH Hall 1
Subjective wellbeing and participation to online 
gambling communities: A cross-national gambling 
study among young people in Finland, United States, 
South Korea and Spain *
Professor Dr. Atte Oksanen
Tampere University, Finland
Cross-national comparisons of the prevalence of 
gambling, problem gambling in young people and 
the role of accessibility in higher risk gambling *
Professor Belle Gavriel-Fried, Ph.D.
Tel Aviv University, Israel
The effect of inequality and prosperity on the 
European market for gambling machines: 
A socio-economic panel analysis *
Linus Weidner & Talha Simsek
Institute for Gambling and Society, University Wuppertal  
& University Düsseldorf

Subsequently DINNER

* = in English language



▲ = Translated from German into English

Friday, September 22th 2023
8:30 a.m. RECEPTION & BREAKFAST

8:45 –
9:30 a.m.

LOTTERY Hall 2a
Results of a representative survey on the  
motivational aspects of playing the lottery *
Professor Dr. Mark Lutter & Linus Weidner
Institute for Gambling and Society, University Wuppertal

9:30 a.m. COFFEEBREAK

9:40 a.m.
9:40 – 
10:25 a.m.

10:25 – 
11:00 a.m.

11:00 – 
11:15 a.m.

EUROPEAN GAMBLING POLICY Hall 2a
Regressive gambling taxation in the European 
gambling market *
Professor David Forrest, Ph.D.
University of Liverpool, England
Union law and gambling tax law *
Professor Dr. David Hummel
Legal Secretary, Court of Justice of the European Union
Preventing the Enforcement of Foreign Judgments 
for the Repayment of Gambling Stakes – Malta‘s 
Protective Shield for the Gambling Industry *
Dr. Benedikt M. Quarch
Managing Director RightNow

11:30 a.m. COFFEEBREAK

11:45 a.m. INTERNATIONAL GAMBLING MARKET I Hall 2a
Current trends in global gambling *
Professor Dr. Gerda Reith
School of Social and Political Sciences  
University of Glasgow, Scotland

12:35 p.m. LUNCH SNACK

1:05 – 
2:35 p.m.

INTERNATIONAL GAMBLING MARKET II Hall 2a
Discussion panel – Moderation *
Rob Davies
The Guardian, England
Participants
Valérie Peano
Attorney at law, European Gambling Lawyers  
and Advisors, Italy
Dr. Michael Egerer
Centre for Research on Addiction, Control, and  
Governance (CEACG), University of Helsinki, Finland
Dr. Martina Cilia
MGA, Malta 
Dr. Laila Mintas
Play Engine, USA


