Program |

Bochum Conference on Gambling and Society 2023 – Annual Conference of the Institute for Gambling and Society

20<sup>th</sup> to 22<sup>nd</sup> of September 2023



INSTITUT FÜR GLÜCKSSPIEL UND GESELLSCHAFT

## Dear speakers and guests,

we would like to welcome you at the conference of the Institute of Gambling and Society, a collaborative research initiative of the universities of Bochum. Düsseldorf and Wuppertal. We are looking forward to interdisciplinary discussions on matters of economics, regulation and social aspects of gambling and a productive exchange of scholars and stakeholders of gambling practice and regulation. We particularly would like to welcome colleagues not only from Germany but from Europe and overseas and hope to broaden the scientific discourse on gambling and gambling regulation. Should you have any questions or requests, don't hesitate to approach our team.

Board of Directors of the Institute for Gambling and Society

## Board of Directors |

Prof. Dr. Julian Krüper, Prof. Dr. Justus Haucap, Prof. Dr. Mark Lutter, Prof. Dr. Sebastian Unger,

#### **CONFERENCE TEAM**

Robin Anstötz, Talha Simsek, Florian Tautz, Linus Weidner

# Adress |

**Convention Centre of the Ruhr-University Bochum** Universitätsstraße 150, 44801 Bochum Level 01 in the dining hall building

## Contact |

MAIL: glueg@rub.de PHONE: +49234 - 3219832

#### SOCIAL MEDIA:

Feel free to share your impressions of the conference!

#### @institutglueg #BochumConference

**Further information,** especially on how to get to the Convention Centre, as well as the link to the **registration** can be found on our homepage:



# Photography |

Photos will be taken at the event. These photos will later be used by the Institute for reporting purposes. If you have any questions in this regard, please do not hesitate to contact us. Map |

### A 43 A 44 AS: Bochum – Querenburg

Ruhr-Universität U

Universitätsstraße 150

### Convention Centre (VZ)

Mensa des AKAFÖ Level 01











## Program |

## Wednesday, September 20th 2023

9:00 a.m.	RECEPTION & BREAKFAST
9:30 a.m.	GREETING
<b>9:45 a.m.</b> 9:45– 10:05 a.m.	PROGRAM ISSUES OF GAMBLING REGULATION Hall 2a Forms and necessity of state intervention in markets A Professor Dr. Bernhard Köster Jade University of applied sciences
10:05– 10:25 a.m.	Forms and necessity of state intervention in markets  Professor Dr. Friedhelm Hufen Johannes Gutenberg University Mainz
10:35– 10:55 a.m.	Conflicting goals from the perspective of the legal method and legislative theory A Professor Dr. Felix Uhlmann University of Zurich, Switzerland
10:55– 11:15 a.m.	The conflicting goals of gambling regulation  Dr. Sven Jürgensen Ruhr-University Bochum
11:30 a.m.	COFFEEBREAK
<b>11:45 a.m.</b> 11:45 a.m.– 12:20 p.m.	TAXESHall 2aThe 'strangling' taxDr. Lennart BrüggemannHLB Schumacher Hallermann
12:20– 12:55 p.m.	Municipal taxation of betting shops in Germany A Professor Dr. Rainer Wernsmann University Passau
11:45 a.m.– 12:20 p.m. 12:20– 12:55 p.m.	FEDERALISM     Hall 1       Form of action of the state contract     Professor Dr. Jörg Gundel       University Bayreuth     Possibilities of a federal gambling law       Tobias Lüder     Image: Contract Contrat Contract Contract Contract Contr
	Ruhr-University Bochum
1:15 p.m.	LUNCH
<b>2:15 p.m.</b> 2:15– 2:50 p.m.	EUROPEAN UNION LAW Hall 2a Full harmonization of gambling law A Professor Dr. Maximilian Wormit University of applied sciences for Police & Public Administration
2:50– 3:25 p.m.	The coherence requirement in times of online gambling ▲ Professor Dr. Bernd J. Hartmann University Osnabrück
2:15– 2:45 p.m.	GAMBLING IN PUBSHall 1Legislative competenceProfessor Dr. Christoph DegenhartUniversity Leipzig
2:45– 3:00 p.m.	Gaming Cafes & Tea Rooms in the Focus of Gambling Supervision Philipp Meinert Senate Department for Economic Affairs,
3:00– 3:15 p.m.	Energy and Operations Berlin Gaming Cafes & Tea Rooms in the Focus of Gambling Supervision Christian Benzrath Head of the Law and Order Department of the City of Langenfeld
3:45 p.m.	COFFEEBREAK

<b>4:00 p.m.</b> 4:00– 4:30 p.m.	TECHNICAL ASPECTS OF GAMBLING REGULATION Hall 2a Network blocking under the GlüStV 2021 ▲ Robin Anstötz & Florian Tautz Institute for Gambling and Society, Ruhr-University Bochum
4:30-	Integration of payment service providers
5:00 p.m.	Professor Dr. Matthias Rossi University Augsburg
5:00– 5:30 p.m.	Scope and admissibility of gambling regulation data files A Professor Dr. Dr. Markus Thiel German Police University, Münster
4:00– 4:45 p.m.	URBAN PLANNING ASPECTS Hall 1 Requirements of the public building law Dr. Jochen Heide Patt Feuring Heide
4:45-	Discussion panel – Moderation
5:45 p.m.	Dr. Jochen Heide Patt Feuring Heide Participants Dr. Henning Jaeger Town Planning and Building Regulations Office, Dortmund Volker Nottelmann
	Gauselmann AG

Subsequently DINNER

# Thursday, September 21th 2023

9:00 a.m.	RECEPTION & BREAKFAST	
9:30 a.m.	KEYNOTE       H         Between Social Adequacy and Addiction – Gambling         Law from the Perspective of Public Health Law A         Professor Dr. Andrea Kießling         Goethe University Frankfurt	all 2a
11:00 a.m.	COFFEEBREAK	
<b>11:30 a.m.</b> 11:30- 12:00 p.m. 12:00- 12:30 p.m.	MEDIA AND GAMBLING       H         Differentiated advertising regulation ▲         Professor Dr. Karl-Nikolaus Peifer         University Cologne         Advertising effects research *         Professor Dr. Jeffrey Derevensky         McGill University, Montreal, Canada	all 2a
11:30– 11:50 a.m. 11:50– 12:10 p.m.	GAMBLING AND GENDER A comprehensive analysis of (dis)similarities * Dr. Rachel Volberg University of Massachusetts Amherst, USA Recovery capital in action: How is gender understood and employed by men and women recovering from gambling disorder? * Professor Belle Gavriel-Fried, Ph.D. Tel Aviv University, Israel	Hall 1
12:10– 12:30 p.m.	Mapping the conceptualization of gender in gambling literature: A scoping review * Professor Sylvia Kairouz, Ph.D. Concordia University, Montréal, Canada	
1:00 p.m.	LUNCH	

<b>2:00 Uhr</b> 2:00– 3:30 p.m.	SLOT MACHINE GAMBLING Understanding the risk profile of slot machine gambling * Professor Dr. Luke Clark University of British Columbia, Vancouver, Canada	Hall 1
2:00– 2:20 p.m.	BETS ON E-SPORT E-Sport as a sport? Daniel Luther President of eSport-Bund Deutschland e.V.	Hall 2a
2:20– 2:40 p.m.	E-Sport as a sport? Professor Dr. Carmen Borggrefe University Stuttgart	
2:50– 3:20 p.m.	Dangers of E-Sports betting Dr. Raffaello Rossi University of Bristol, England	
3:30 p.m.	COFFEEBREAK	
<b>4:00 p.m.</b> 4:00– 4:35 p.m.	IMPORTANCE OF SELF-HELP GROUPS Experience report on self-help groups Nicole Dreifeld	Hall 2a
4:35– 5:10 p.m.	Chairwoman Glücksspielfrei e.V., Germany Functions of a self-help group Dipl. Psych. Jürgen Matzat German Association of Self-Help Groups	
4:00– 4:15 p.m.	INTER-COUNTRY COMPARISONS IN GAMBLING RESEARCH Subjective wellbeing and participation to online gambling communities: A cross-national gambling study among young people in Finland, United States, South Korea and Spain *	Hall 1
4:30– 4:45 p.m.	Professor Dr. Atte Oksanen Tampere University, Finland Cross-national comparisons of the prevalence of gambling, problem gambling in young people and the role of accessibility in higher risk gambling * Professor Belle Gavriel-Fried, Ph.D.	
5:00– 5:15 p.m	Tel Aviv University, Israel The effect of inequality and prosperity on the European market for gambling machines: A socio-economic panel analysis * Linus Weidner & Talha Simsek Institute for Gambling and Society, University Wuppertal & University Düsseldorf	

#### Subsequently DINNER

### Friday, September 22th 2023

8:30 a.m.	RECEPTION & BREAKFAST	
8:45 – 9:30 a.m.	LOTTERY Results of a representative survey on the motivational aspects of playing the lottery * Professor Dr. Mark Lutter & Linus Weidner Institute for Gambling and Society, University Wupperton	Hall 2a
9:30 a.m.	COFFEEBREAK	
<b>9:40 a.m.</b> 9:40 – 10:25 a.m. 10:25 – 11:00 a.m.	EUROPEAN GAMBLING POLICY Regressive gambling taxation in the European gambling market * Professor David Forrest, Ph.D. University of Liverpool, England Union Law and gambling tax Law * Professor Dr. David Hummel Leaal Secretary, Court of Justice of the European Unic	Hall 2a
11:00– 11:15 a.m.	Preventing the Enforcement of Foreign Judgment for the Repayment of Gambling Stakes – Malta's Protective Shield for the Gambling Industry * Dr. Benedikt M. Quarch Managing Director RightNow	
11:30 a.m.	COFFEEBREAK	
11:45 a.m.	INTERNATIONAL GAMBLING MARKET I Current trends in global gambling * Professor Dr. Gerda Reith School of Social and Political Sciences University of Glasgow, Scotland	Hall 2a
12:35 p.m.	LUNCH SNACK	
1:05– 2:35 p.m.	INTERNATIONAL GAMBLING MARKET II Discussion panel – Moderation * Rob Davies The Guardian, England Participants Valérie Peano Attorney at law, European Gambling Lawyers and Advisors, Italy Dr. Michael Egerer Centre for Research on Addiction, Control, and Governance (CEACG), University of Helsinki, Finland Dr. Martina Cilia MGA, Malta Dr. Laila Mintas Play Engine, USA	Hall 2a

GLUG INSTITUT FÜR GLÜCKSSPIEL UND GESELLSCHAFT